
 Route 9-Lion Driver: Sherry 
Stop # Pick-up time Stop Location- please be at the bus stop five minutes early, and wait for the 

bus five minutes after the stop time.
1 6:45 103470 Hwy 89 

2 6:46 103904 Hwy 89

3 6:53 107423 Hwy 89

4 6:54 Hwy 89 & North River Ranch Loop

5 6:55 Hwy 89 & South River Ranch Loop

6 6:58 104400 Hwy 89 (Picks up after turning onto Prater Canyon.)

7 7:00 913 Prater Canyon

8 7:03 Muddy String & Piute Dr

9 7:04 Muddy String & North Forest Dr

10 7:04 Muddy String & Prater Canyon

11 7:06 5417 Muddystring

12 7:06 Muddy String & Elkhorn Dr

13 7:07 Corner of Muddy String & Clark Ln

14 7:07 Clark Ln & Birch Dr

15 7:08 Clark Ln & Chokecherry Dr

16 7:09 933 Clark Ln

17 7:11 443 Clark Ln

18 7:12 Clark Ln at the Wolf Den RV driveway

19 7:15 Hwy 89 & CMR Ln (North entrance) 

20 7:16 Hwy 89 & Stevens Ln

Arrives to Etna school: 7:20 AM Thayne students transfer to route: 3-Octopus 
This route runs secondary students to the middle school & high school. 


